UNOFFICIAL CO15/01\$ 05 001 Page 1 of

2002-06-03 12:50:51

Cook County Recorder

Hurora R Copez 4206 S. Gunderson Ale Stickney ILN60402

RELEASE

PIN NUMBER: 19-06-222-023-0000

LOAN NUMBER: 0102150455

THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THAT IT IS THE PRESENT OWNER AND HOLDER OF A MORTGAGF FRECUTED BY AURORA R. LOPEZ AND RALPH LOPEZ

TO MORTGAGE ELECTIONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. BEARING THE DATE L'ALARY 26, 2001 AND RECORDED IN THE RECORDER OR REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN COOK COUNTY, IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS IN BOOK , AT PAGE 1-19 AJ DOCUMENT NUMBER 0010938436 AND FURTHER ASSIGNED TO AS POCUMENT NUMBER IN BOOK , AT PAGE

PRESIDENT

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED MORTGAGE 15, WITH THE NOTE ACCOMPANYING IT, FULLY PAID, SATISFIED AND DISCHARGED. THE RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY IS AUTHORIZED TO ENTER THIS SATISFACTION/DISCHARGE OF RECORD.

PIF DATE: MAY 08, 2002

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4206 SOUTH GUNDERSO STICKNEY IL 60402

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR GREENFOINT MORTGAGE FUNDING, INC.

ZINDA STORY-DAW VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF MUSCOGEE

I CAROLE O` HARA, NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY IN THE STATE AFORESAID, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT LINDA STORY-DAW AND SHERYL F. WORD, PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE SAME PERSONS WHOSE NAMES SUBSCRIBED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT APPEARED BEFORE ME THIS DAY IN PERSON AND ACKNOWLEDGED THAT THEY SIGNED,

SEALED AND DELIVERED THE SAID INSTRUMENT AS THEIR FREE AND VOLUNTARY ACT, FOR THE USES AND PURPOSES THEREIN SET FORTH.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL MAY 14, 2002

CAROLE O HARA

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APRIL 03, 2005

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

STEWART TITLE

1515 EAST WOODFIEDD RD.# 102

SCHALMBURG, IL 60173

PREPARED BY: Edmae Clin DS120/ENC-020208

UNOFFICIAL COPY 0010938

(Q) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in the County

of Cook

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

LOTS 34 ANL 35 IN BLOCK 3 IN R.A. CEPEK SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 13 AND 14 OF NICKERSONS CORDIVISION OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel ID Number: 19-06-222-023-0000
4206 South Gunderson Avenue
Stickney
("Property Address"):

which currently has the address of [Street]
[City], [Jimois 60402-4425 [Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is received to in this Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MERS hold, cally legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property, and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security

Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items

BBAT-05

0102150455

Form 3014 1/01

-6A(IL) (0005)